The first phase of fieldwork in Ghana involved 

18 ‘child researchers’  who received training to conduct peer research on mobility in their home 

communities, under supervision from adult academics.  Subsequently, adult academic 

researchers conducted three hundred and twenty three (323) individual in–depth interviews with 

children (8–18years), parents and key informants, together with 31 child focus–group 

discussions. Additionally, a questionnaire survey was administered to 1005 young people aged 8-

18 years across all the eight study sites in the country.